

\$

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 7939

(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2005 in CRLA No. 724/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BALU @ BAKTHAVATCHALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 23/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of second call, nobody has appeared to press this application.

Perused the petition in question.

In my view, no ground is made out for exempting the petitioner from

surrendering. Accordingly, prayer for exemption from surrendering
is refused.

The petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof within six weeks.

List thereafter.

m Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

urt Master

Court Master

Co